GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3289
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2012

RURAL ECONOMIC ZONES
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to develop Rural Economic Zones (REZs) in the country:
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether any expert study has been made for developing REZs in the country;and

(d) if so, the details of the expert group and their recommendations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")
(a@): No, sir.

(b): In view of (a) above, does not arise.

(c): No, sir.

(d): In view of (c) above, does not arise.
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